weickman ...

04-03-2000



Welckmann Misc.		o.b. beringing of confidence
	101303783	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	nd Trademarks: Please reco	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Nar	me and address of receiving party(ies)
Walter Schmid,	Name:	MAP Medixintechnik für Arzt und Patient GmbH & Co. KG
Additional name(s) of conveying party(Yes <u>X</u> No	ies) attached? Intern	al Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other	City:	Address: Fraunhoferstrasse 16 . D-82152 Martinsried, Germany. nal name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Execution Date: . January 5, 2000.		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of The application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)		
4,907,596		
Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes X No	,
5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:		otal number of applications and atents involved1
Name: David Toren Internal Address: BROWN & WOOD LLP Street Address: One World Trade Center	7. To	tal fee (37 CFR 3.41)
City: NEW YORK State: N.Y. Z	(Attac	eposit account number: 50-0955 h duplicate copy of this page if paying by t account)
Do not use this space		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
David Toren	alond Jun	February 8, 2000 .
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
Do not detach this portion		
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover parts Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		
3/31/2000 DNGUYEN 00000182 500955 490/596 Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		
FC:581 40.00 CH Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.		

PATENT REEL: 010639 FRAME: 0430

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT

WHEREAS, Walter Schmid of Panoramaweg 25 D-88416 Erlenmoos, Germany, is the assignee of record of Letters Patent No. 4,907,596, dated March 13, 1990, for an improvement in **BLOOD PRESSURE MEASURING APPLIANCE**, granted to Walter Schmid of Pfaffenhofen and Bernhard Schwab of Buxheim, both of Germany;

AND WHEREAS, Walter Schmid is presently the sole owner of said patent and of all the rights under the same, and as much as

MAP Medizintechnik für Arzt und Patient GmbH & Co. KG

of

Fraunhoferstrasse 16 D-82152 Martinsried Germany

is desirious of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW THEREFORE, THIS DEED WITNESSETH, that for an in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said

MAP Medizintechnik für Arzt und Patient GmbH & Co. KG

our entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvement in the said Letters Patent No. 4,907,596, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said

MAP Medizintechnik für Arzt und Patient GmbH & Co. KG

for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its assigns and legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ______ day of

Walter Schmid

Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of://

in the presence of.

Date: 1.1. 2000

BROWN & WOOD LLP
ONE WORLD TRADE CENTER, NEW YORK, NY 10048-0557

NYLIB1/632475/1

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/14/2000 REEL: 010639 FRAME: 0431